For example, not all 

articles published are indexed, as not all journals are indexed; the WoS emphasizes 

the coverage of English language journals. 

The fields ‘energy fuels’ and ‘electrochemistry’ are analyzed as they represent 

the research domain of ‘energy’. Five thousand, eight hundred and fifty-five (5855) 

documents belong to one or both energy categories. It is emphasized that additional 

articles related to energy may be published in other journals (e.g., in multidisciplinary 

journals) but it is expected that the majority and most important related articles will